12/16/2011 900209804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Munchkin, Inc.		12/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fat Cat, Inc.	
Street Address:	16889 Schoenborn Street	
City:	North Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85456601	BOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331 Phone: 215-965-1348

lgenovese@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Laura A. Genovese Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	682150.0565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Genovese
Signature:	/Laura A. Genovese/
Date:	12/16/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=00367031#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0523

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment is between Munchkin, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 16689 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, California 91343 ("Assignor") and Fat Cat Inc., a Vermont corporation with an address of 16689 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, California 91343 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns U.S. trademark application Serial No. 85/456,601 for the mark BOLT for use in conjunction with "toothbrush cases; toothbrush holders; toothbrushes" ("the Mark"), along with moulds and tooling for the products, and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced application and resulting registration associated with the Mark, the moulds and tooling for the products, and the attendant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to pursue actions for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

Munchkin, Inc.

Steven B. Dunn

Chief Executive Officer

Date: /2-/5-//

{00366729;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 12/16/2011